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Customer's Desired Due Date (MMDDYYYY) Issue Date (MMDDYYYY) Inquiry Number

Account Exec. Name (Area Code) Telephone Number

Customer Name (Area Code) Telephone Number (Area Code) Fax Number

Originator Name (Area Code) Telephone Number (Area Code) Fax Number

State Office Type

(Area Code) Fax Number

Number Of LCC's Desired (See Note 1) Capacity Available (Yes, No, or Other Comments)

1.   Note to NISC-CTG:  Refer to BSP 900-100-820BT for LCC Reservation provisioning & turn-up details.)
2.   If capacity not sufficient to support all requested LCC(s), indicate maximum available.

Maximum Available Capacity (See Note 2)
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Account Exec. Name (Area Code) Telephone Number

(Area Code) Telephone Number (Area Code) Fax Number

State Office Type

(Area Code) Fax Number
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SRC LCC LTG Option NPA Line Class
Hunt
(Y/N) 0- Brand 1/2/3/4 DA Brand 1/2/3/4 0+ Local Brand 1/2/3/4 Repair Service

BST USE ONLY CLEC USE ONLY

Note 1:  Use only measured (CC001/MBi01) LCC's as source LCCs

Notes/Comments

Note 2:  Service Levels:  1-BST Brand, 2-No Brand, 3-Custom Brand, 4-Self Brand
Note 3:  * Only required if Self Branded

Customer Name

** *
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Table 1

Non-Centrex Like Services

Notes:
1.  Options 1 through SRGCO cannot be combined.
2.  If 0- or 0+ is Custom Routed, then option 1, 2, 3, A, B, or W cannot be selected.
3.  If DIR ASST is Custom Routed, then option 1 or A cannot be selected.
4.  SRG requires ANI 07 in 1AESS switches.

DESCRIPTION

unrestricted
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SRG

SRGBX

SRGCO

BLOCKS

NO BLOCKING

1+, 0+, 0-, 00-, 01+, 011+, 411, 1411, PulseLink, 976, 900, N11

0-, 0+, 00-, 01+, 966, PulseLink

1+, 0-, 0+, 00-, 01+, 011+, 900

900, 976

976

900, 976, N11

011, 10XXX+011

Same as CREX 1, but also blocks the mandatory extended calling plans.

Same as CREX 2, but also blocks the mandatory extended calling plans.

0-, 0+, 00-, 01+, 976, 011+

976, 900, 011+

976, 900, N11, 011+

976, 011+

1+, 10XXX 1+, 976, 900 (Sends AN107)

1+, 10XXX 1+, 976, 900 (Sends AN107) OCP (NC) PBX

1+, 10XXX 1+, 976, 900 (Sends AN107) OCP (NC Only)
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Table 2

Centrex Like Services

Notes:
1.  Deny Originating cannot have Option 1 through SRG/SRGPL.
2.  Option 5 cannot be combined with Option 1, 2, 6, or SRG/SRGPL.
3.  Option 6 cannot be combined with Option 1, 2, 5, or SRG/SRGPL.
4.  1AESS Station Restriction 1, 3, 4, or 6 cannot have Option 1 through SRG/SRGPL
5.  If DIR ASST is Custom Routed, then Option 4 cannot be selected.
6.  SRG/SRGPL cannot be combined with Option 1 through 6.

OPTIONS

unrestricted

Deny Orig.

Deny Term.
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SRGPL/SRG

Station Rest 1

Station Res 2

Station Res 3

Station Res 4

Station Res 5

Station Res 6

BLOCKS

NO BLOCKING

Blocks Originating Calls

Blocks Terminating Calls

900/976

11

N11

411

Toll 1+, 011+, 900, 976

ELCA and Toll 1+, 011, 900, 976

1+, 10XXX 1+, 900, 976

1AESS Only - Fully Restricted Incoming & Outgoing

1AESS Only - Fully Restricted Incoming

1AESS Only - Fully Restricted Outgoing

1AESS Only - Semi-restricted Incoming & Outgoing

1AESS Only - Semi-restricted Incoming

1AESS Only - Semi-restricted Outgoing
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Table 3

LINE CLASS

LINE CLASS DESCRIPTION

POTS
COIN
HOTL
PBX
ISDN
WATS
PSTG
CENTREX

Plain Old Telephone Service
Coin Lines
Hotel/Motel
PBX
ISDN
WATS
Prestige
Centrex Like Service

NOTE:  Only one Line class can be selected per CLEC LCC



Selective Routing End Office
Detail Information

RF-3605
(09-2000)

Page 5

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Office CLLI
NPA
RAC

AC Code
0-

BST
TGN

D/T AC Code
DIR ASST

BST
TGN

D/T AC Code
0+ Local

BST
TGN

D/T AC Code
Repair Srv

BST
TGN

D/T

1.  Provide one CLEC Routing Ordering Document for each switch type for requested service.
2.  Provide office CLLI and AC code for trunk group to route 0-, DA, 0+ Local and Repair Service.
3.  Provide office CLLI and AC code for each trunk group to route DA (411, 1+411, HNPA555-1212, FNPA5555-1212 if route
differs).

Notes/Comments

D = Direct End Office Trunks
T = Tandem Office Trunks


