

CLEC Selective Routing Service Inquiry

RF-3605
(09-2000)
Page 1

							_
Customer's Desired Due Date (MMDDYYYY)		Issue Date (MMDDYYYY)			Inquiry Number		
Account Exec. Name				(Area Code)	Telephone Number	(Area Code) Fax Number	_
Customer Name				(Area Code)	Telephone Number	(Area Code) Fax Number	
Originator Name				(Area Code)	Telephone Number	(Area Code) Fax Number	_
					•	,	
State			Office Type			<u> </u>	
Number Of LCC's Desired (See Note 1)	Capacity Available (Yes,	No, or Other Comments)	•			Maximum Available Capacity (See Note 2)	
	1					I .	

- 1. Note to NISC-CTG: Refer to BSP 900-100-820BT for LCC Reservation provisioning & turn-up details.)
- 2. If capacity not sufficient to support all requested LCC(s), indicate maximum available.



CLEC Selective Routing Ordering Document

RF-360	5
(09-2000)
` Page	

											_					
Cust	omer N	ame										(Area Code) Tele	phone Number		(Area Co	de) Fax Number
Acco	unt Exe	ec. Nam	е									(Area Code) Tele	phone Number		(Area Co	de) Fax Number
State	9								0	Office	Туре	1				
	BST	USE	ONLY						!	(CLEC USE O	NLY				
	SRC	LCC	LTG	Option	NPA	Line Class	Hunt (Y/N)	* 0-	Brand 1/2/	3/4	* DA	Brand 1/2/3/4	* 0+ Local	Brand	1/2/3/4	Repair Service
1																
2																
3																
4																
5																
6																
7																
8																
9																
10																
11																
12																
13																
14																
15																
16																
17																
18																
19																
20																

Note 1: Use only measured (CC001/MBi01) LCC's as source LCCs Note 2: Service Levels: 1-BST Brand, 2-No Brand, 3-Custom Brand, 4-Self Brand

Note 3: * Only required if Self Branded

Notes/Comments



Customized Calling Restrictions (CREX)

Table 1
Non-Centrex Like Services

1	DESCRIPTION	BLOCKS
2		
3	unrestricted	NO BLOCKING
4	1	1+, 0+, 0-, 00-, 01+, 011+, 411, 1411, PulseLink, 976, 900, N11
5	2	0-, 0+, 00-, 01+, 966, PulseLink
6	3	1+, 0-, 0+, 00-, 01+, 011+, 900
7	4	900, 976
8	5	976
9	6	900, 976, N11
10	7	011, 10XXX+011
11	Α	Same as CREX 1, but also blocks the mandatory extended calling plans.
12	В	Same as CREX 2, but also blocks the mandatory extended calling plans.
13	W	0-, 0+, 00-, 01+, 976, 011+
14	Х	976, 900, 011+
15	Υ	976, 900, N11, 011+
16	Z	976, 011+
17	SRG	1+, 10XXX 1+, 976, 900 (Sends AN107)
18	SRGBX	1+, 10XXX 1+, 976, 900 (Sends AN107) OCP (NC) PBX
19	SRGCO	1+, 10XXX 1+, 976, 900 (Sends AN107) OCP (NC Only)

Notes:

- 1. Options 1 through SRGCO cannot be combined.
- 2. If 0- or 0+ is Custom Routed, then option 1, 2, 3, A, B, or W cannot be selected.
- 3. If DIR ASST is Custom Routed, then option 1 or A cannot be selected.
- 4. SRG requires ANI 07 in 1AESS switches.

Table 2
Centrex Like Services

	OPTIONS	BLOCKS
1	unrestricted	NO BLOCKING
2	Deny Orig.	Blocks Originating Calls
3	Deny Term.	Blocks Terminating Calls
4	1	900/976
5	2	11
6	3	N11
7	4	411
8	5	Toll 1+, 011+, 900, 976
9	6	ELCA and Toll 1+, 011, 900, 976
10	SRGPL/SRG	1+, 10XXX 1+, 900, 976
11	Station Rest 1	1AESS Only - Fully Restricted Incoming & Outgoing
12	Station Res 2	1AESS Only - Fully Restricted Incoming
13	Station Res 3	1AESS Only - Fully Restricted Outgoing
14	Station Res 4	1AESS Only - Semi-restricted Incoming & Outgoing
15	Station Res 5	1AESS Only - Semi-restricted Incoming
16	Station Res 6	1AESS Only - Semi-restricted Outgoing

Notes:

- 1. Deny Originating cannot have Option 1 through SRG/SRGPL.
- 2. Option 5 cannot be combined with Option 1, 2, 6, or SRG/SRGPL.
- 3. Option 6 cannot be combined with Option 1, 2, 5, or SRG/SRGPL.
- 4. 1AESS Station Restriction 1, 3, 4, or 6 cannot have Option 1 through SRG/SRGPL
- 5. If DIR ASST is Custom Routed, then Option 4 cannot be selected.
- 6. SRG/SRGPL cannot be combined with Option 1 through 6.



Table 3
LINE CLASS

LINE CLASS	DESCRIPTION
POTS	Plain Old Telephone Service
COIN	Coin Lines
HOTL	Hotel/Motel
PBX	PBX
ISDN	ISDN
WATS	WATS
PSTG	Prestige
CENTREX	Centrex Like Service

NOTE: Only one Line class can be selected per CLEC LCC



(2) BELLSOUTH

Selective Routing End Office Detail Information

	Office CLLI	NPA RAC	AC Code 0-	BST TGN	D/T	AC Code DIR ASST	BST TGN	D/T	AC Code 0+ Local	BST TGN	D/T	AC Code Repair Srv	BST TGN	D/T
1														
2														
3														
4														
5														
6														
7														
8														
9														
10														
11														
12														
13														
14														
15														
16														
17														
18														
19														
20														

- 1. Provide one CLEC Routing Ordering Document for each switch type for requested service.
- 2. Provide office CLLI and AC code for trunk group to route 0-, DA, 0+ Local and Repair Service.
- 3. Provide office CLLI and AC code for each trunk group to route DA (411, 1+411, HNPA555-1212, FNPA5555-1212 if route differs).

D = Direct End Office Trunks
T = Tandem Office Trunks

Notes/Comments